
BY-tA1rl NO. 1119 .. 

A BY-LAtrl for the payments of accounts, grants and 
allowances. 

~herefore it-is expedent to provide by ~y-law for the 
payment of accounts, grants,and allowances which have 

been recommended for payment at this session of the 
Council.o Therefore the Council of the Village of 
Cobden enacts as hereinafter specified as respectively 
designated. 

GENERAL ACCOUNT:-

.J.B.Meintyre Wages 
Robt. Bulmer " 
Petty Cash 
Carson Wil~son truck 
Lloyd Turcotte Digger 
Ross Dareau C.P.R. Ditch 
R.Dale " " 
Dan Bleadow Jr. " " 
Stanley Labeau II " 

Roy Lester Streets 
Merril Kohlsmith 11 

Cobden Hydro System Power 
.Ontario Hospital Services 
Cobden Public School Advance on Levy· 

· Robert Bulmer fruck,paint&labour 
Roy Lester Disposal Plant 
Carmon Gibson Streets 
George Sparling Gravel 
C.R.Simpson Audit 
Service Press Office 
Ontario Mum.icipal Station " 
J:L.Richards & Associates 
H. Imbleau & Son Ltd. Fire Truck 
Gibson Garage Truck 
Ross Township Snow Plowing 
P.Simmons Hardweae Ltd. Disposal Plant 
Rosco Metal & Roofing Streets 
Smith Fuels Ltd. Fire Hall 
Allan F.Ross Insurance Fire Truck 
Kohlsmith Service StationTruck 
Beabin Service Station 11 

Canadian Industries Ltd. Disposal Plant 
Allan Prince Name on Truck 
Ronald L'Abbie Welding Truck . 
Herb Francis Truck 
Bell Telephone Co. Office 
Receiver General Tax Deductions 
Cobden Post Office ~ Unimployment 

.Sta..-,...,... ,.,.£ 
WATER WORKS:-
J.B.MciMtyre Labour 
Robert Bulmer " 
Petty Cash 
Cobden Hydro System Power 
Standard Chemicals Ltd. Purification 

COBDEN HYDRO SYSTEM:-
H.E.P.C. _March Power 
H.E.P.C. March Account 
Cobden Hydro System Taken from Deposit 
Doug Redmond Balance of Deposi-t 
J.K.Johnstone Meters Ltd. 
Reciever General Testing ~eters 
Municipal Electric Association 

of May, 1960 

164.06 
142.31 

2'7-e 32 
28.68 
42.00 
15.60 
15.60 
30.00 
26.40 
31.50 

3.50 
339~45 

25.20 
1800.00 

95.38 
14.00 
16.00 

2.00 
350.00 

6.40 
94.31 

4529.01 
42.18 
15.89 
12.00 
1.80 

32.60 
31.97 
30.00 
29.05 
39.12 
35.91 
11·.00 

6.00 
21.05 
37.20 
43.45 
22.22 

135.28 
118.80 

22.94 
42.83 
10.25 

1810.26 
293.08 

7.57 
2e43 

17.40 
4.00 

10.00 

)2J~~~~,~-
Reeve Clerk 

I·, 


