A BY-LAW for the payments of accounts, grants and allowances.

Therefore it is expedent to provide by by-law for the payment of accounts, grants, and allowances which have been recommended for payment at this session of the Council.o Therefore the Council of the Village of Cobden enacts as hereinafter specified as respectively designated.

## GENERAL ACCOUNT: -

J.B.McIntyre	Wages	164.06
Robt. Bulmer	n C	142.31
Petty Cash		27.32
Carson Wilkson	truck	28.68
Lloyd Turcotte	Digger	42.00
Ross Dareau	C.P.R. Ditch	15.60
R.Dale	11 11	15.60
Dan Bleadow Jr.	11 11	30.00
Stanley Labeau	11 11	26.40
Roy Lester	Streets	31.50
Merril Kohlsmith	11	
	Dorrom	3.50
Cobden Hydro System	Power	339.45
Ontario Hospital Service		25.20
Cobden Public School	Advance on Levy	1800.00
Robert Bulmer	Truck, paint&labour	95.38
Roy Lester	Disposal Plant	14.00
Carmon Gibson	Streets	16.00
George Sparling	Gravel	2.00
C.R.Simpson	Audit	350.00
Service Press	Office	6.40
Ontario Mumicipal Static	on "	94.31
J.L.Richards & Associate	es	4529.01
H. Imbleau & Son Ltd.	Fire Truck	42.18
Gibson Garage	Truck	15.89
Ross Township	Snow Plowing	12.00
P.Simmons Hardwere Ltd.		1.80
Rosco Metal & Roofing	Streets	32.60
Smith Fuels Ltd.	Fire Hall	31.97
Allan F.Ross	Insurance Fire Truck	30.00
Kohlsmith Service Statio		29.05
Beahm Service Station	II don	39.12
Canadian Industries Ltd.	Disposel Plant	35.91
Allan Prince	Name on Truck	11.00
Ronald L'Abbie		
	Welding Truck	6.00
Herb Francis	Truck Office	21.05
Bell Telephone Co.		37.20
Receiver General	Tax Deductions	43.45
Cobden Post Office	KREAMEX Unimployment	22.22
LIAMED TIODYCC.	Stamps	
WATER WORKS:-	** 1	375 00
J.B.McIntyre	Labour	135.28
Robert Bulmer	"	118.80
Petty Cash	_	22.94
Cobden Hydro System	Power	42.83
Standard Chemicals Ltd.	Purification	10.25
COBDEN HYDRO SYSTEM:-	75	3030 00
H.E.P.C.	March Power	1810.26
H.E.P.C.	March Account	293.08
Cobden Hydro System	Taken from Deposit	7.57
Doug Redmond	Balance of Deposit	2.43
J.K. Johnstone Meters Ltd		17.40
Reciever General	Testing Meters	4.00
Municipal Electric Association		10.00

Enacted and Passed this 2nd day of May, 1960

12. B. M. Luegor

Mille Buruser.

Clerk

Reeve